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Serial Number COC78825 

Applicant GCC Energy LLC. 

Mine Name King II Mine 

Application Date 
January 10, 2018 (original) 

October 4, 2018 (modified) 

Application Tonnage 
6.8 million (original) 

9.54 million (modified) 

Application Acreage 
3,161 acres (original) 

2,462.07 acres (modified) 

Scoping Meeting February 8, 2019 

EA / Draft EIS 

(DEIS) 
Preliminary EA July 5, 2019 

FMV Hearing  84FR32212 July 24, 2019 

FMV Hearing 

Transcript  
COC78825 July 24, 2019 

EA / Final EIS November 10, 2019 

Coal Offered-

Amount 

2,462.07 acres 9,540,000 tons 

Lease Sale Date, 

FRN Citation 
Sale: April 10, 2020, the FRN is Vol. 85, No. 47 pg. 13919 

Number of Bidders 

and Names* 

1 Bidder = GCC Energy Inc. 

Accepted Bid or 

Highest 

Unsuccessful Bid 

Received* 

4/10/2020, 

$3,434,000 

4/10/2020  

$1,394.92/acre 

4/10/2020 

$0.36/ton 

4/20/2020, Bid 

Accepted – GCC 

Energy LLC. 

Effective date (if 

Applicable)  

Lease issued effective June 1, 2020 

Notes on Current 

Status 

Lease issued June 10, 2020, no issues 


