Serial Number	COC78825			
Applicant	GCC Energy LLC.			
Mine Name	King II Mine			
Application Date	January 10, 2018 (original) October 4, 2018 (modified)			
Application Tonnage	6.8 million (original) 9.54 million (modified)			
Application Acreage	3,161 acres (original) 2,462.07 acres (modified)			
Scoping Meeting	February 8, 2019			
EA / Draft EIS (DEIS)	Preliminary EA July 5, 2019			
FMV Hearing	84FR32212 July 24, 2019			
FMV Hearing Transcript	COC78825 July 24, 2019			
EA / Final EIS	November 10, 2019			
Coal Offered- Amount	2,462.07 acres		9,540,000 tons	
Lease Sale Date, FRN Citation	Sale: April 10, 2020, the FRN is Vol. 85, No. 47 pg. 13919			
Number of Bidders and Names*	1 Bidder = GCC Energy Inc.			
Accepted Bid or Highest Unsuccessful Bid Received*	4/10/2020, \$3,434,000	4/10/2020 \$1,394.92/acre	4/10/2020 \$0.36/ton	4/20/2020, Bid Accepted – GCC Energy LLC.
Effective date (if Applicable)	Lease issued effective June 1, 2020			
Notes on Current Status	Lease issued June 10, 2020, no issues			